

## Lake Forest Yacht Club 2024 Kayak Rack Rental Agreement

Member Rental Fee: \$25.00 / \$35.00 (Double)

20	24 Kayak Rack Rental Information
Ka	ayak Rack Slip #
Na	ame
Ac	ddress
Ce	ell Phone: E-Mail:
Ve	essel Type #
<u>CI</u>	ub Kayak Slip Rental policy and regulations for Lake Forest Yacht Club (LFYC) members:
<ol> <li>2.</li> </ol>	Only members in good standing have the right to rent a kayak slip space. <b>All financial obligations to the club must be paid up to date before space will be assigned and used</b> .  Kayak rental season is April 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2024, through November 30 <sup>th</sup> , 2024.
3.	Only Kayaks, Stand Up Paddle Boards and Canoes may be stored on the Kayak Rack.
4.	Kayak Rack Slips # 31 to # 36 are reserved for Stand-Up Paddle Boards only.
5.	LFYC Rental Sticker must be affixed to the vessel being used in rented kayak slip.
<ul><li>6.</li><li>7.</li></ul>	Fee will be \$35 for two in one slip. Both vessels must be owned by same member family.  The Lake Forest Yacht Club (LFYC) has the right to remove any vessel not displaying the rental sticker
8.	and or of unknown owner.  Properly securing and / or locking vessel to rack to protect it from wind damage or theft is the responsibility of the renter.
9.	No winter storage will be permitted. Rented Kayak slip must be empty at conclusion of rental period on or before December 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2024.
Ya co pre	will abide by all the LFYC kayak rental regulations as detailed above. I agree to hold the Lake Forest archt Club (LFYC) free from any and all liability including injury to person(s) or property and / or loss in innection with the use of the premises. I also agree to reimburse the LFYC for any damage to the emises arising from my use of the premises. I have read the above Club Lease Regulations and warrant my signature below that I understand and am in full compliance with these regulations.
Me	ember SignatureDate